LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
STATEMENT OF NET COLLECTIONS AND DISTRIBUTIONS
FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2024

STATE REVENUES

ALCOHOLIC BEV - LIQ/WINE 3,706,726
ALCOHOLIC BEV - BEER 3,152,859
CORPORATION FRANCHISE 18,383,921
CORPORATION INCOME 27,962,734
GASOLINE

TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS 7,047,898

TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS 31,791,591

MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE 180,595 39,920,084
GIFT -
HAZARDOUS WASTE (1,103)
INDIVIDUAL INCOME

DECLARATION - INCOME 3,545,802

FIDUCIARY INCOME (619,090)

INDIVIDUAL 31,851,351

WITHHOLDING - INDIVIDUAL 243,357,253 278,135,316
INHERITANCE -
INSPECTION FEE

INSP. FEE - GASOLINE (4/32) 40,668

INSP. FEE - SPECIAL FUELS (4,030) 36,638
NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE 26,347
PUBLIC UTILITIES-T&C 1,017,722
AUTOMOBILE RENTAL TAX 770,767
SALES TAX - GENERAL

AVIATION FUEL - TTF 1,683,333

GENERAL SALES (M.V. NOT INCL.) 383,995,432

MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE RENTAL 1,370,562

LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND -

LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND 1,302,983

LA.TOURISM PROM DISTRICT 2,363,954

TELE CO PROP ASSESS RELIEF FUND 376,414 391,092,678
SEVERANCE 6,728,170
SPECIAL FUELS

TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS 2,458,328

TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS 9,833,311 12,291,639
SUPERVISION/INSP. FEE

ECONOMIC & RATE SUPPLEMENTAL FEE -

UTILITY & CARRIER-INSP & SUPER FUND 226,543 226,543
TOBACCO

1970 ACT 252 (.03) 389,667

1984 ACT 14 (.05) 648,978

1984 ACT 876 (CIGARS & SMK TOB) 4,755,520

1990 ACT 390 (.04) and 2000 ACT 32 (.04) 1,037,242

2002 ACT 19 (.05) 648,978

2002 ACT 19 (.07) 908,289

2006 ACT 752 (TOB REG ENFORCEMENT) 32,239

R. S. 47:841 (.08) 1,006,406

TOBACCO - ACT 4 OF 2016

2,855,222



TOBACCO - GENERAL FUND

VAPOR RETAILERS
VAPOR WHOLESALERS
*MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS

OTHER REVENUES

MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES
HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE
MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE
OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL
PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE
SURFACE MINING

JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - ALL OTHER
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - EAST
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRAND ISLE
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRETNA
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER CTY
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - WEST

BEER, PARISH & MUNICIPALITY

HOTEL/MOTEL RM.OCCUPANCY
LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT
N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY

N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH.
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF)
MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST.
CONSUMABLE HEMP PRODUCTS

ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND
ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND

ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND
ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND
BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON

BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER

CALCASIEU HIGHER LEARNING

CALCASIEU RIVER EAST WARDS
CALCASIEU RIVER WEST WARDS
CALCASIEU VISITOR ENT EAST WARD
CALDWELL PARISH ECON DEV FUND
CAMERON PARISH TOURISM DEV FUND
CLAIBORNE/HOMER ECON DEV FUND
CLAIBORNE PARISH TOURISM & ECON DEV.
CONCORDIA PARISH ECON DEV

DESOTO PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND

E MORIAL CONV CENTER PHASE IV

EAST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT
EAST FELICIANA PARISH TOUR COMM
EBR PARISH ENHANCEMENT FUND
EBR PARISH BAKER ECON DEV FUND

6,489,778

TOTAL STATE REVENUES

370,257
2,470,089
186,517

136,310
90,448
6,196
17,582
55,076
56,779
58,828

3,562,538
2,200,770

10,144
24,917
15,112
163,293
10,879
16,857
4,278
205,557
156,049

56
15,200
2,316
19,391
21,120
867

397
168,537
2,654

18,772,319
5,904

383,860

802,613,124

3,026,863

421,219

328,275

5,763,308

1,599,625
(1,255)

96,068



EBR PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT

EBR PARISH RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX FUND
EVANGELINE VISITOR ENT FUND
FRANKLIN PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST FUND
IBERIA PARISH

IBERVILLE ENTERPRISE FUND

JACKSON PARISH ECON DEV & TOURISM
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH VISITOR
LAFAYETTE PARISH

LAFOURCHE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
LAFOURCHE RETARDED CITIZENS

LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER (WARD3)
LASALLE PARISH ECONOMIC DEV FUND
LINCOLN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
LINCOLN PARISH MUNICIPALITIES
LIVINGSTON TOURISM AND ECON DV
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE

MOREHOUSE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
MOREHOUSE PARISH/BASTROP MUNICIPAL
NATCHITOCHES CONV FACILITY
NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DISTRICT
NATCHITOCHES PARISH CONV FAC. FUND
NATCHITOCHES PARISH VISITOR ENT.FUND
NEW ORLEANS METRO CONV BUREAU
NEW ORLEANS SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND
NEW ORLEANS QUALITY OF LIFE FUND
OUACHITA PARISH VISITOR FUND
PINEVILLE ECONOMIC DEV FUND
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT

POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT
RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR

RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM

RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND

RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND

RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE

SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND
SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR
SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR

ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE

ST CHARLES PARISH

ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND

ST HELENA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND

ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND

ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY

ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND

ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT

ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV

ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND

ST MARY PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND

ST TAMMANY PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
TANGIPAHOA PARISH ECON DEV FUND
TANGIPAHOA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
TENSAS PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
TERREBONNE VISITOR ENT FUND

UNION PARISH VISITOR ENT

VERMILION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
VERNON PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT FUND
WASHINGTON CONVENTION FACILITY
WASHINGTON PARISH ECON DEV & TOUR
WASHINGTON PARISH INFRASTRUCTURE
WASHINGTON PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
WEBSTER PARISH CONV & VISITOR

337,073
163,480
5,931
4,461
61,557
44,250
10,717
5,030
14,811
342,265
32,071
31,590
149,189
1,544
29,133
28,695
46,289
2,224

2,893
2,850

51,421
17,314
1,612,121
1,696,441
579,285
167,633
23,616
36,024
11,691
23,616
7,872
39,359
1,120
8,910
25,663
227,658
62,423
30,785
36,248
12,205
6,324
2,129
32,331
10,886
31,319
30,849
36,434
52,743
272,048
28,428
84,430
723
60,633
3,026
10,047
40,179

1,541

4,577
20,065



WEST B.R. PARISH VISITOR ENT

WEST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT
WEST FELICIANA-ST FRANCISVILLE

WINN PARISH TOURISM FUND

GRANT PARISH ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

SRV CONTRACTOR & TOUR TAX
SRV CONTRACTOR TAX
TOUR TAX

LOCAL DIRECT MARKETER TAX

CONSUMER USE TAX

CONSUMER USE TAX
CONSUMER USE TAX - EXCISE

62,668
1,693
22,240
5,140
854 7,646,389
151,275
22,611 173,886
1,215,849
7
- 7
TOTAL OTHER REVENUES 20,270,234

GRAND TOTAL STATE &
OTHER REVENUES

822,883,358




