LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF NET COLLECTIONS AND DISTRIBUTIONS FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2024

STATE REVENUES ALCOHOLIC BEV - LIQ/WINE ALCOHOLIC BEV - BEER CORPORATION FRANCHISE CORPORATION INCOME		3,706,726 3,152,859 18,383,921 27,962,734
GASOLINE TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE	7,947,898 31,791,591 180,595	39,920,084
GIFT HAZARDOUS WASTE		(1,103)
INDIVIDUAL INCOME DECLARATION - INCOME FIDUCIARY INCOME INDIVIDUAL WITHHOLDING - INDIVIDUAL	3,545,802 (619,090) 31,851,351 243,357,253	278,135,316
INHERITANCE		-
INSPECTION FEE INSP. FEE - GASOLINE (4/32) INSP. FEE - SPECIAL FUELS	40,668 (4,030)	36,638
NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE PUBLIC UTILITIES - T & C AUTOMOBILE RENTAL TAX		26,347 1,017,722 770,767
SALES TAX - GENERAL AVIATION FUEL - TTF GENERAL SALES (M.V. NOT INCL.) MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE RENTAL LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND LA.TOURISM PROM DISTRICT TELE CO PROP ASSESS RELIEF FUND	1,683,333 383,995,432 1,370,562 - 1,302,983 2,363,954 376,414	391,092,678
SEVERANCE		6,728,170
SPECIAL FUELS TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS	2,458,328 9,833,311	12,291,639
SUPERVISION/INSP. FEE ECONOMIC & RATE SUPPLEMENTAL FEE UTILITY & CARRIER-INSP & SUPER FUND	- 226,543	226,543
TOBACCO 1970 ACT 252 (.03) 1984 ACT 14 (.05) 1984 ACT 876 (CIGARS & SMK TOB) 1990 ACT 390 (.04) and 2000 ACT 32 (.04) 2002 ACT 19 (.05) 2002 ACT 19 (.07) 2006 ACT 752 (TOB REG ENFORCEMENT) R. S. 47:841 (.08) TOBACCO - ACT 4 OF 2016	389,667 648,978 4,755,520 1,037,242 648,978 908,289 32,239 1,006,406 2,855,222	

TOBACCO - GENERAL FUND	6,489,778	18,772,319
VAPOR RETAILERS VAPOR WHOLESALERS *MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS		5,904 383,860
	TOTAL STATE REVENUES	802,613,124
OTHER REVENUES MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE SURFACE MINING	- 370,257 2,470,089 186,517 -	3,026,863
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - ALL OTHER JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - EAST JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRAND ISLE JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER CTY JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - WEST	136,310 90,448 6,196 17,582 55,076 56,779	421 210
	58,828	421,219
HOTEL/MOTEL RM.OCCUPANCY LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT	3,562,538	328,275
N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH. TELECOMMUNICATIONS TELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF) MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST. CONSUMABLE HEMP PRODUCTS	2,200,770	5,763,308 1,599,625 (1,255) - 96,068
ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER CALCASIEU HIGHER LEARNING CALCASIEU RIVER EAST WARDS CALCASIEU RIVER WEST WARDS CALCASIEU VISITOR ENT EAST WARD CALDWELL PARISH ECON DEV FUND CAMERON PARISH TOURISM DEV FUND CLAIBORNE/HOMER ECON DEV FUND CLAIBORNE PARISH TOURISM & ECON DEV. CONCORDIA PARISH ECON DEV DESOTO PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND E MORIAL CONV CENTER PHASE IV EAST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT EAST FELICIANA PARISH TOUR COMM EBR PARISH ENHANCEMENT FUND EBR PARISH BAKER ECON DEV FUND	10,144 24,917 15,112 163,293 10,879 16,857 4,278 205,557 156,049	

EBR PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT	337,073
EBR PARISH RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX FUND EVANGELINE VISITOR ENT FUND	163,480
FRANKI IN PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	5,931 4,461
HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST FUND	61,557
IBERIA PARISH	44,250
IBERVILLE ENTERPRISE FUND	10,717
JACKSON PARISH ECON DEV & TOURISM	5,030
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH VISITOR	14,811
LAFAYETTE PARISH	342,265
LAFOURCHE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	32,071
LAFOURCHE RETARDED CITIZENS	31,590
LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER (WARD3)	149,189
LASALLE PARISH ECONOMIC DEV FUND	1,544
LINCOLN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	29,133
LINCOLN PARISH MUNICIPALITIES LIVINGSTON TOURISM AND ECON DV	28,695
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE	46,289 2,224
MOREHOUSE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND MOREHOUSE PARISH/BASTROP MUNICIPAL	2,893
NATCHITOCHES CONV FACILITY	2,850
NATCHITOCHES CONV FACILITY NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DISTRICT	51,421
NATCHITOCHES PARISH CONV FAC. FUND	51,421
NATCHITOCHES PARISH VISITOR ENT.FUND	17,314
NEW ORLEANS METRO CONV BUREAU	1,612,121
NEW ORLEANS SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND	1,696,441
NEW ORLEANS QUALITY OF LIFE FUND	579,285
OUACHITA PARISH VISITOR FUND	167,633
PINEVILLE ECONOMIC DEV FUND	23,616
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT	36,024
POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT	11,691
RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR	23,616
RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM	7,872
RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND	39,359
RED RIVER VISITOR ENTERPRISE	1,120
RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND	8,910 25,663
SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR	227,658
SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR	62,423
ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE	30,785
ST CHARLES PARISH	36,248
ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND	12,205
ST HELENA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	-
ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND	6,324
ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND	2,129
ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY	32,331
ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND	10,886
ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT	31,319
ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	30,849
ST MARY PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	36,434 52,743
ST TAMMANY PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	272,048
TANGIPAHOA PARISH ECON DEV FUND	28,428
TANGIPAHOA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	84,430
TENSAS PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	723
TERREBONNE VISITOR ENT FUND	60,633
UNION PARISH VISITOR ENT	3,026
VERMILION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	10,047
VERNON PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT FUND	40,179
WASHINGTON CONVENTION FACILITY	-
WASHINGTON PARISH ECON DEV & TOUR	1,541
WASHINGTON PARISH INFRASTRUCTURE	-
WASHINGTON PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND WEBSTER PARISH CONV & VISITOR	4,577
WEDSTER FARISH COINT & VISITOR	20,065

	GRAND TOTAL STATE & OTHER REVENUES	822,883,358
	TOTAL OTHER REVENUES	20,270,234
CONSUMER USE TAX CONSUMER USE TAX CONSUMER USE TAX - EXCISE		7
LOCAL DIRECT MARKETER TAX		1,215,849
SRV CONTRACTOR & TOUR TAX SRV CONTRACTOR TAX TOUR TAX	151,275 22,611	173,886
WEST B.R. PARISH VISITOR ENT WEST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT WEST FELICIANA-ST FRANCISVILLE WINN PARISH TOURISM FUND GRANT PARISH ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	62,668 1,693 22,240 5,140 854	7,646,389